UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT U.S. DIST COURT MIDDLE OF LA

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

2008 MAR 25 P 2: 17

IN THE MATTER OF THE

CENTRAL VIOLATIONS

BUREAU (CVB)

GENERAL ORDER

BY DEPUTY CLERK

NO. 2008-06

ORDER

This matter having come before the Court upon the Court's motion, and for good cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the administrative and fiscal operations of the Central Violations Bureau of the United States District Court for the Middle District of Louisiana be consolidated with the Central Violations Bureau of the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas effective August 1, 2008. It is agreed that such operations of the Central Violations Bureau for this District be maintained and operated by the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, pursuant to the laws of the United States of America, and the General Order pertaining to forfeiture of collateral entered by the United States District Court for the Middle District of Louisiana.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, March 25, 2008.

RALPH E. TYSON, CHIEF JUDGE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

√OHN/V. PARKER

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

JAMES J. BRADY

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

FRANK J. POLOZO

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

